

TOWN OF WEST SENECA



ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN
TOWN COUNCIL
EUGENE P. HART
JOHN M. RUSINSKI

May 8, 2013

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Re: Award of Contract – 2013 Road Reconstruction Project

Honorable Board Members,

The bid opening for the 2013 Road Reconstruction project for the reconstruction of Greenbranch, Larkwood, Woodmar and Cardinal were opened today. Attached is a tabulation of the bid results. The low bidder was DiPizio Construction. DiPizio completed the reconstruction of Dover and Greenmeadow last year for the Town and we were satisfied with the work that they performed. Please approve the award of a contract to DiPizio construction in the amount of \$1,611,241.00 for the 2013 Road Reconstruction Project. The funding for this project is through bonding that was approved earlier this year by the Board.

Very truly yours,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be 'S. R. Tanner'.

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.

Town Engineer

cc: Files: TB.
Project

MAY 13 2013

5.

TABULATION OF BIDS

TOWN OF WEST SENECA

OWNER: 2013 Greenbranch, Larkwood, Cardinal &
 PROJECT: Woodmar Road Reconstruction Project
 JOB NO: R-1301
 BID DATE: 5/8/2013

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE:

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	Engineers Estimate		Milherst Construction, Inc.		Edbauer Construction		NorthEast Diversification, Inc.		DiPizio Construction Company		Nova Site Company, LLC		Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.		Average Unit Prices Three Lowest Bidders
				UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	P.O. Box 430 Clarence Center, N.Y. 14032	2780 Clinton Street West Seneca, NY 14224	2 Cadby Industrial Park Lancaster, NY 14086	100 Stradlman Street Cheektowaga, NY 14206	6 Lena Ct. West Seneca, NY 14224	13600 Railroad Stree, PO Box 157 Alden, NY 14004							
1	Cleaning and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,239.80	\$ 14,239.80	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 60,891.40	\$ 60,891.40	\$ 10,810.03	\$ 10,810.03	\$ 14,746.60
2	Unclassified Excavation and Disposal	11,000	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 131,450.00	\$ 12.52	\$ 137,720.00	\$ 12.67
3	Unsuitable Subgrade Excavation	800	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 13.86	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 20.00
4	Subbase Course	5,100	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 154,275.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 158,100.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 165,750.00	\$ 32.85	\$ 167,535.00	\$ 34.82	\$ 177,582.00	\$ 32.08
5	Select Utility Backfill	900	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 49.83	\$ 44,847.00	\$ 39.33
6	Granular Backfill for Unsuitable Subgrade	800	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 34.82	\$ 27,856.00	\$ 34.82	\$ 27,856.00	\$ 36.67
7	Underdrain Filter - Type1	1,100	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 50,160.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 32.49	\$ 35,739.00	\$ 32.93	\$ 36,223.00	\$ 34.53
8	No. 1 Bedding Stone (Storm/Water/Sewer)	390	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 35.52	\$ 13,852.80	\$ 32.93	\$ 12,842.70	\$ 39.33
9	15" SICPP Storm Pipe	70	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 52.93	\$ 3,705.10	\$ 17.26	\$ 1,208.20	\$ 42.00
10	12" SICPP Storm Pipe	525	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 40.84	\$ 21,441.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 7,927.50	\$ 30.33
11	6" PHDPE Underdrain Pipe	8,700	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 46,980.00	\$ 8.84	\$ 76,908.00	\$ 4.92	\$ 42,804.00	\$ 7.20
12	Extension of Existing 4" or 6" Yard Drain	200	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.93	\$ 2,186.00	\$ 24.26	\$ 4,852.00	\$ 32.33
13	Remove & Backfill Abandon Ex. MH's & DI's Remove & Backfill Existing Storm Sewers (various sizes)	21	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 17,115.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 215.27	\$ 4,520.67	\$ 105.62	\$ 2,218.02	\$ 571.67
14	Installation of new 4" or 6" Yard Drain to ROW	325	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14.74	\$ 4,780.50	\$ 2.71	\$ 880.75	\$ 24.67
15	Furnish and Install new Type B Receivers	120	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 559.00	\$ 67,080.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 696.00	\$ 320.48	\$ 38,457.60	\$ 100.40	\$ 12,048.00	\$ 578.00
16	Furnish and Install new 2x2' ID Catch Basins	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 4,472.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 1,664.41	\$ 3,328.82	\$ 429.56	\$ 859.12	\$ 1,645.34
17	Furnish and Install new 2x2' ID Catch Basins	12	VF	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 652.00	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 572.07	\$ 6,864.84	\$ 453.31	\$ 5,439.72	\$ 684.00
18	8" Class 52 DIP Watermain	110	VF	\$ 450.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 307.37	\$ 33,810.70	\$ 349.68	\$ 38,464.80	\$ 400.00
19	6" Class 52 DIP Watermain	1,650	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 70,950.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 103,125.00	\$ 62.54	\$ 103,191.00	\$ 49.43	\$ 44,359.50	\$ 51.00
20	Hydrant & Valve Assembly	40	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 2,288.00	\$ 62.54	\$ 2,501.60	\$ 41.92	\$ 1,676.80	\$ 61.33
21	6" Diameter Gate Valve and Box	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,499.00	\$ 10,497.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 10,494.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 10,494.00	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 1,289.05	\$ 5,076.36
22	6" Diameter Gate Valve and Box	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 860.19	\$ 3,440.76	\$ 970.67
23	1" Copper Tubing	75	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 14.51	\$ 1,088.25	\$ 14.33
24	3/4" Copper Tubing	1,300	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 18.02	\$ 23,426.00	\$ 23.51	\$ 30,563.00	\$ 13.83
25	1" Corp Stop and Tap	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 88.46	\$ 88.46	\$ 258.33
26	3/4" Corp Stop and Tap	44	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 16,324.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 18,656.00	\$ 78.09	\$ 3,455.95	\$ 308.33
27	1" Curb Stop and Box	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 609.50	\$ 609.50	\$ 197.95	\$ 197.95	\$ 357.00
28	3/4" Curb Stop and Box	44	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 26,708.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 178.32	\$ 7,846.08	\$ 392.33
29	Watermain Interconnections	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 3,396.58	\$ 6,673.16	\$ 2,558.33
30	Full Depth Pavement Sawcutting	1,600	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 4,688.00	\$ 3.33
31	Adjust Existing Manhole & Catchbasin Frames & Covers to Grade	36	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 15,516.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 72.34	\$ 2,604.24	\$ 168.47	\$ 6,064.92	\$ 377.00
32	Adjust Existing Manhole & Catchbasins to Grade	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 3,104.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 475.42	\$ 1,901.68	\$ 627.85	\$ 2,511.40	\$ 692.00
33	Adjust Existing Water & Gas Valve Boxes to Grade	109	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 14,279.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 28.69	\$ 3,127.21	\$ 23.47	\$ 2,558.23	\$ 120.33
34	Asphalt Concrete - Type 1 Base	2,300	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 186,300.00	\$ 68.30	\$ 157,090.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 159,390.00	\$ 75.76	\$ 174,248.00	\$ 75.33
35	Asphalt Concrete - Type 3 Binder	1,600	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 69.40	\$ 111,040.00	\$ 73.55	\$ 117,680.00	\$ 78.07	\$ 124,912.00	\$ 76.50
36	Asphalt Concrete - Type 7 Top	900	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 133,700.00	\$ 75.20	\$ 67,680.00	\$ 81.18	\$ 73,062.00	\$ 86.15	\$ 77,535.00	\$ 88.00
37	Filter Fabric	13,500	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 0.87
38	Type "BB" Concrete Curb and Gutter	9,000	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 15.38	\$ 138,420.00	\$ 18.00
39	ADA Ramp Detectable Warning Surface	150	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 39.31	\$ 5,896.50	\$ 42.67
40	4" Concrete Sidewalks - No Mesh	30,000	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 118,200.00	\$ 4.40
41	6" Concrete Approach - With Mesh	23,000	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 131,100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 4.59	\$ 105,570.00	\$ 5.06	\$ 116,380.00	\$ 5.57
42	Asphalt Pavement Restoration	20	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36.01	\$ 720.20	\$ 54.99	\$ 1,099.80	\$ 123.67
43	Furnish and Install new Tree (1-1/2" Min. Caliper)	140	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 487.00	\$ 68,180.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 51,940.00	\$ 236.15	\$ 33,061.00	\$ 287.52	\$ 40,252.80	\$ 367.33
44	Topsoil	1,500	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 39.82	\$ 59,730.00	\$ 34.82	\$ 52,230.00	\$ 48.00
45	Seed, Fertilizing & Mulching	1.7	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,556.00	\$ 26,445.20	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 2,740.71	\$ 4,659.21	\$ 5,202.98	\$ 8,845.07	\$ 7,318.67
46	Survey & Stakeout	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,272.00	\$ 18,272.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 16,853.92	\$ 16,853.92	\$ 23,757.33